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REPAIR KIT CROSS REFERENCE: MAJOR TO MINOR

REPAIR KIT, | REPAIR KIT, REPAIRKIT, | REPAIR KIT,

MAJOR MINOR USED ON MAJOR MINOR USED ON
KR-1 K500041 C1 K500037 K500056 C1S
KR-2 K50004 1 Gl K500039 K500047 c1S
KR-8 K500043 c2 K500039 K500048 C1S
K500010 K500044 cC1S K500063 K500067 Cc1U
K500013 K500053 Cc2S K500064 K500070 C1U
K500016 K500058 cC18 K500065 K500072 C18S
K500020 K500054 M1 K500066 K500073 C1S
K500021 K50004 1 €1 K500068 C1S
K500022 K500052 C2 K500069 K500071 €3
K500026 K500042 C2S K500074 K500075 C3A
K500027 K500046 EilS K500076 K500077 C3A
K500029 K500050 c1Ss K500078 K500085 clu
K500030 K50005 1 ci1s K500079 K500086 c1U
K500031 K500045 C1S K500080 K500088 C1U
K500032 K500055 C2S K500081 K500070 C1U
K500033 K500049 C1S K500082 K500090 CilS
K500036 K500057 1S K500083 C3A




ECHO

ZAMA NUMBER TO ECHO NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NO.

ECHO NO.

DESCRIPTION

CARBURETORS
C1S-K1
C1S-K1A
C1S-K1B
C1S-K1C
C1S-K3
C1S-K3A
C1S-K3B
C1S-K3C
C1S-K3D
C1S-K6
C1S-K6A
C1U-K4
C1U-K7
C1U-K8
C1U-K9
C1U-K10
C1U-K11
C3-Kb

KITS, MAJOR
K500018

- K600039
K500064
K500065
K500069
K500081
K500082

KITS, MINOR
K500047
K500048
K500070
K500071
K500072
K500080

KITS,GASKETAND
DIAPHRAGM
KO15016
KO15017
KO15033
KO15039
KO15040
KO15041
KO17004
KO17006
KO17013

125200-13930
125200-13931
125200-13932
125200-13933
125200-15130
125200-15131
125200-15132
125200-15133
125200-15134
125200-34530
125200-34531
125200-42030
125200-04560
125200-11610
125200-44730
125200-11520
125200-05060
125200-33330

125302-15130
125300-15130
125302-4203
125302-3453
125302-3333
125302-1161
125302-1953

125303-15330
125303-15130
125301-15330
125303-4203
125303-3453
125303-3333




ZAMA NUMBER TO ECHO NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

ECHO

ZAMA NO.

ECHO NO.

DESCRIPTION

PARTS
A007021
0004001
0004004
0004008
0005002
0005004
0005007
0015006
0015008
0015013
0015014
0015015
0016006
0016008
0016014
0016015
0018001
0018003
0019002
0019007
0020003
0020005
0020008
0020009
0021001
0021002
0050001
15603004
17103004

125376-4203
125326-13930
125326-4203
125368-3333
125345-3333
125345-1513
125346-3333
125312-13930
125341-13930
125312-13931
125341-15130
125311-15130
125325-13900
125340-13930
125340-15130
125325-13931
125337-13930
125337-3333
125322-13930
125322-4203
125323-3333
125323-13930
125323-15130
125323-4203
125338-13930
125338-3333
125369-3333
125314-13930
125348-1393
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ECHO CROSS REFERENCE

ECHO NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

ECHO NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
125200-05060 C1U-K11
125200-33330 C3-K5
125200-04560 C1U-K7
125200-11520 C1U-K10
125200-11610 C1U-K8
125200-13930 C1S-K1
125200-13931 C1S-K1A
125200-13932 C1S-K1B
125200-13933 C1S-K1C
125200-15130 C1S-K3
125200-15131 C1S-K3A
125200-15132 C1S-K3B
125200-15133 C1S-K3C
125200-15134 C1S-K3D
125200-34530 C1S-K6
125200-34531 C1S-K6A
125200-42030 C1U-K4
125200-44730 C1U-K9
KITS, MAJOR
125300-15130 K500039
125302-1161 K500081
125302-1953 K500082
125302-3333 K500069
125302-3453 K500065
125302-4203 K500064
125302-15130 K500018
KITS, MINOR
K500047
K500048
K500070
K500071
K500072
K500090
KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
125301-15330 KO15033
125303-3333 KO15041
125303-3453 KO15040
125303-4203 KO15039
125303-15130 KO15017
125303-15330 KO15016
KO17004
KO17006
KO17013




ECHO NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

ECHO

ECHO NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION

PARTS

125311-15130 0015015
1256312-13930 0015006
125312-13931 0015013
125314-13930 15603004
125322-4203 0019007
125322-13930 0019002
125323-3333 0020003
125323-4203 0020009
125323-13930 0020005
125323-151300 0020008
125325-13900 0016006
125325-13931 0016015
125326-4203 0004004
125326-13930 0004001
125337-3333 0018003
125337-13930 0018001
125338-3333 0021002
125338-13930 0021001
125340-13930 0016008
125340-15130 0016014
125341-13930 0015008
125341-15130 0015014
125345-1513 0005004
125345-3333 0005002
125346-3333 0005007
125348-1393 17103004
125368-3333 0004008
125369-3333 0050001
125376-4203 A007021
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HOMELITE CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NUMBER TO HOMELITE NUMBER

ZAMA NO. HOMELITE NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
20-02 A-94953
C1S-H2A A-95628
C1S-H3 A-96421
C1S-H4A A-96352A
C1S-H6A A-96631A
C1S-H7 A-96421-1
C1S-H8 A-97167
C1U-H10 A-00047
C1U-H10A A-00047A
C1U-H10B A-00047B
C2S-H5 A-96481
C2S-H9 A-97971
KITS, MAJOR
KR-8 94954
K500010 95856
K500013 96484
K500016
K500027 96646A
K500031 96482A
K500032 98016
K500063 A-00288
KITS, MINOR
K500043
K500044
K500045
K500046
K500053
K500055
K500058
K500067
KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
KO 15005 94952
KO15011 96483
KO15013 96485
K015029 98017
KO15034
KO15038
PARTS
0018001 98015




CROSS REFERENCE HOMELITE

HOMELITE NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

HOMELITE NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
A-00047 C1U-H10
A-00047A C1U-H10A
A-00047B C1U-H10B
A-94953 20-02
A-95628 C1S-H2A
A-96352A C1S-H4
A-96421 C1S-H3
A-96421-1 C1S-H7
A-96481 C2S-Hb5
A-9663 1A C1S-HBA
A-97167 C1S-H8
A-97971 C2S-H9
KITS, MAJOR
A-00288 K500063
94954 KR-8
95856 K500010
96482A K500031
96484 K500013
96646A K500027
98016 K500032
K500016
KITS, MINOR
K500043
K500044
K500045
K500046
K500053
K500055
K500058
K500067
KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
94952 KO 15005
96483 KO15011
96485 KO15013
98017 KO15029
KO15034
KO15038
PARTS
98015 0018001
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McCULLOCH

McCULLOCH NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NO. McCULLOCH DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
17-01 91571
17-01A 91571
17-01B 93767
17-01C 93767
17-02 93524
17-02A 94496
19-01 95763
20-01 93789
20-01A 213823
C2-M3A 214763
M1-M7 214082A
C1S-M8 215994
C1S-M9 217149
C1S-M11A 218570
C1S-M12 218647
C1S-M13 219205
C1U-M16 222209
C1U-M20 222507
C3A-M17 219857-02
KITS, MAJOR
KR-1 91823
KR-2 93643
KR-3 93957
KR-4 94141
KR-5 94210
KR-9 214959
K500011 215292
K500020 217079
K500021 217081
K500022 217082
K500024 218071
K500028 218072
K500033 218073
K500036 219106
K500038 219107
K500080 222404
K500083
KITS, MAJOR
K50004 1
K500049 218073
K500052
K500054
K500057
K500088




CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NUMBER TO McCULLOCH NUMBER

McCULLOCH

ZAMA NO. McCULLOCH NO. DESCRIPTION
KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
KO15018 216722
KO15019 217089
KO15020 216724
KO15045 222405
KO15047
PARTS
KO17006 97839
KO31001 216803
K031002 216804
KO31004 217086
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McCULLOCH

McCULLOCH NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

McCULLOCH NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
915671 17-01
91571 17-01A
93524 17-02
93767 17-01B
93767 17-01C
93789 20-01
94496 17-02A
95763 19-01
213823 20-01A
214763 C2-M3A
214082A M1-M7
215494 C1S-M8
217149 C1S-M9
218570 C1S-M11A
218647 C1S-M12
219205 C1S-M13
222209 C1U-M16
222507 C1U-M20
219857-02 C3A-M17
KITS, MAJOR
91823 KR-1
93643 KR-2
93957 KR-3
94141 KR-4
94210 KR-5
214959 KR-9
215292 K500011
217079 K500020
217081 K500021
217082 K500022
218071 K500024
218072 K500028
218073 K500033
219106 K500036
219107 K500038
222404 K500080
K500083
KITS, MAJOR
K50004 1
218073 K500049
K500052
K500054
K500057
K500088
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CROSS REFERENCE

McCULLOCH NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

McCULLOCH

McCULLOCH NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION

KITS, GASKET

AND

DIAPHGRAM

216722 KO15018

216724 K015020

217089 KO15019

222405 KO15045
KO015047

PARTS

97839 KO17006

216803 KO031001

216804 K031002

217086 K031004
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P pRonucts /STIHL

ZAMA NUMBER TO PISTON POWERED PRODUCTS NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NO.

PISTON
POWERED
PRODUCTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

CARBURETORS
C1S-P1

C1U-P3

C1U-P4

KITS, MAJOR
K500029
K500078
K500079

KITS, MINOR
K500050
K500085
K500086

KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
KO15027
KO15036
KO15044

2174

PK500029

PKO15027

ZAMA NUMBER TO STIHL NUMBER

ZAMA NO.

STIHL NO.

DESCRIPTION

CARBURETORS
C1S-S81

C1S-S1A

C18-S2

€1S-S3

C1S-S3A

C3A-S4

C3M-S5A

KITS, MAJOR
K500030
K500066
K500068
K500074
K500076

KITS, MINOR
K500051
K500073
K500075
K500077

1120 121 0605
1120 120 0605
4119 120 0601
4119 120 0602
4119 120 0602
1125 120 0604
1128 120 0601

888 000 0101
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ZAMA NUMBER TO STIHL NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

STIHL

ZAMA NO. STIHL NO. DESCRIPTION
KITS, GASKET
AND
DIAPHRAGM
KO15026 888 000 0100
KO15042
KO15043
PARTS
A011022 1120 120 7102
A007011 1120 121 5401
A015007 1120 121 4700
0004004 1120 121 7800
0004005 1120 121 7801
0005001 1120 121 0701
0013005 1120 122 3002
0015013 1120 121 4802
0016014 1120 129 0902
0016017 1120 129 0901
0019002 1120 122 3004
0020002 1120 121 5000
0021001 1120 121 9200
0029001 1120 122 3005
0029004 1120 122 3003
0030014 1120 122 6702
0031014 1120 122 6801
0035009 1120 122 6200
0053001 1120 121 5800
0054001 1120 122 3006
14803006 1120 122 6600
15603004 1120 122 7400
17004010 1120 122 7800
17103007 1120 122 6601
19500040 1120 122 9000
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CROSS REFERENCE

" pRooucrs  /STIHL

PISTON POWERED PRODUCTS NUMBERS TO ZAMA NUMBER

PISTON POWERED

PRODUCTS NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION

CARBURETORS

2171 C1S-P1
C1U-P3
C1U-P4

KITS, MAJOR

PK500029 K500029
K500078
K500079

KITS, MINOR
K500050
K500085
K500086

KITS, GASKET AND

DIAPHRAGM

PKO15027 K015027
KO15036
KO 15044

STIHL NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

STIHL NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS
1120 120 0605 C1S-S1A
1120 121 0605 C1S8-S1
1125 120 0604 C3A-S4
1128 120 0601 C3M-S5A
4119 120 0601 C1S-S2
4119 120 0602 C1S-S3
4119 120 0602 C1S-S3A
KITS, MAJOR
888 000 0101 K500030
K500066
K500068
K500074
K500076
KITS, MINOR
K500051
K500073
K500075
K500077
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STIHL NUMBERS TO ZAMA NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE

STIHL

STIHL NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
PARTS
888 000 0100 KO15026
KO15042
KO15043
1120 120 7102 A011022
1120 121 0701 0005001
1120 121 4700 A015007
1120 121 4802 0015013
1120 121 5000 0020002
1120 121 5401 A007011
1120 121 5800 0053001
1120 121 7800 0004004
1120 121 7801 0004005
1120 121 9200 0021001
1120 122 3002 0013005
1120 122 3003 0029004
1120 122 3004 0019002
1120 122 3005 0029001
1120 122 3006 0054001
1120 122 6200 0035009
1120 122 6600 14803006
1120 122 6601 17103007
1120 122 6702 0030014
1120 122 6801 0031014
1120 122 7400 15603004
1120 122 7800 17004010
1120 122 9000 19500040
1120 129 0901 0016017
1120 129 0902 0016014
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KOMATSU ZENOAH CROSS REFERENCE

ZAMA NUMBER TO KOMATSU ZENOAH NUMBER

ZAMA NO. ZENOAH NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS

C1S-z1 2631-810000100
C1S-Z1A 2631-810000200
C1S-Z1B 2631-810000300
PARTS

A015010 02631-81260
A011030 02631-81370
0004004 02631-81380
0005004 02631-81420
0012032 02631-81440
0013005 02631-81410
0014007 02631-81340
0014012 02631-81341
0015013 02631-81150
0015015 02631-81180
0016015 02631-81140
0016019 02631-81290
0017011 02631-81120
0018001 02631-81310
0019009 02631-81270
0020009 02631-81230
0021001 02631-81250
0028010 02631-81280
0029001 02631-81160
0030017 02631-81330
0031018 02631-81170
0035011 02631-81470
0036001 02631-81460
0052002 02631-81390
14803006 02631-81240
15603004 02631-81360
17004010 02631-81130
17103004 02631-81450
17103007 02631-81350
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CROSS REFERENCE

KOMATSU ZENOAH NUMBER TO ZAMA NUMBER

KOMATSU ZENOAH

ZENOAH NO. ZAMA NO. DESCRIPTION
CARBURETORS

2631-810000100 C1S-21
2631-810000200 C1S-Z1A
2631-810000300 C1S-Z1B
PARTS

02631-81120 0017011
02631-81130 17004010
02631-81140 0016015
02631-81150 0015013
02631-81160 0029001
02631-81170 0031018
02631-81180 0015015
02631-81230 0020009
02631-81240 14803006
02631-81250 0021001
02631-81260 A015010
02631-81270 0019009
02631-81280 0028010
02631-81290 0016019
02631-81310 0018001
02631-81330 0030017
02631-81340 0014007
02631-81341 0014012
02631-81350 17103007
02631-81360 15603004
02631-81370 A011030
02631-81380 0004004
02631-81390 0052002
02631-81410 0013005
02631-81420 0005004
02631-81440 0012032
02631-81450 17103004
02631-81460 0036001
02631-81470 0035011
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CARBURETOR

DIVISION

SHINAGAWA DIECASTING CO., LTD.

Japan

U.S. Subsidiary
U.S.A. ZAMA, INC.

2909 Oregon Court, Suite C-4, Torrance, CA 90503
Phone: 213-320-6227
Telefax: 213-618-9845

ZAMA EUROPE

17 Rue Des Renoncules, 1341 Ceroux (Ottignie), Belgium.
Phone: 10-615615, Telefax: 10-615617



